TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385519

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astrium Services Government, Inc.		09/15/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus DS Satcom Government, Inc.		
Also Known As:	COMSAT, INC.		
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644106	OFFICE IN THE SKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3217773702 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3215254617

Email: asimser@satcomdirect.com

Alexandrea Simser **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1050 Satcom Lane

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandrea Simser
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandrea Simser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0861

900365646

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 05/25/2016